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DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

" PROJECT TITLE: Commercial Parking Lot  zpNE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: K-14 /1X5Q9¥4‘
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _ Iract A |
CITY RDDRESS: Tijeras and. Commercial L@ i g be‘C-l gé N E (7\/0 ﬁ—h)
D. Mark Goodwin: and
ENGINEERING FIRM: Associates, P.A. CONTACT: Mark Goodwin, P.E.
ADDRESS : PO Box 21307, Alb, NM 87154 pHONE: 505/265-0905
OWNER: David Blanc CONTACT: Ronald A. Bohannan
ADDRESS: 4127 Carlisle NE PHONE ; 505/883-7592
ARCHITECT: __ n/a CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE &
SURVEYOR: n/a ' CONTACT:
ADDRESS: ' : PHONE 5
CONTRACTOR: n/a CONTACT:
ADDRESS : PHONE :

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
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X
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X

VES | "DRB NO.
ND ~ EPC NO.
COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP PROJ. NO.

SHEET PROVIDED

OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT —__ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN —— PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN —— SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN ——_ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN Y BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION | — FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

— CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPRPANCY APPROVAL

~ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
RADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
THER (SPECIFY)

DEC O 1989 )

Bv: _ ud Dooet-

Mark Géodwin, P.E.




City of JAlbuquerque

1 - P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
ALBUQUERQLE e

Dl NEV foxco

KEN SCHULTZ
MAYOR

December 4, 1989

Mark Goodwin

D. Mark Goodwin & Associates
Post O0ffice Box 21307
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87154

RE: GRADING/PAVING PLAN FOR A COMMERCIAL PARKING LOT
(K-14/D36A) ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED NOVEMBER 16, 1989

Dear Mr. Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your submittal of November 17, 1989,
the above referenced plan is approved for Grading/Paving Permit.

Please be advised that a separate permit is requiréd for construction
within City right-of-way. A copy of these approval letters must be on
hand when applying for the excavation permit.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at

768-2650.

Cordially,

é d

Bernle J. M toya,

Engineering A351stant
BIM/bsj
(WP+1491)

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER:
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
December 4, 1989 ENGINEERING GROUP
TO:
Desiderio Salas; Street Maintenance Division QZ{
FROM: . . . //}p 1
Fred J. Aguirre, Hydrologist; Engineering Group/PWD I
SUBJECT: ayd

PRIVATE DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-W )EASEMENT
COMMERCIAL STREET PARKING LOT (K-14/D36A)

Transmitted herewith, is a copy of the approved drainage plan for the
referenced project incorporating the S5.0. #19 design.

In accordance with the new process, this plan is being submitted to
you for permitting and inspection. Please provide this section with a
signed—-off copy per the signature block upon construction and acceptance by
your office.

As you are aware, the signed-off S5.0. #19 is required by this office
for Certificate of Occupancy release; hence your expeditious processing of this
plan would be greatly appreclated and would avoid any unnecessary delay in the
release of the Certificate of Occupancy.

Thank you for your cooperation, and if you should have any questions
and/or comments regarding the process, please feel free to call me at 768-2650.

FJA/bs]

Attachment



Tierra West Development
Management Services

October 14, 1989

Mr. Stuart Reader
Hydrology Engineer
City of Albuguerque
P.0. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Drainage of lots immediately west of Broadways north of
Tijeras, east of Commercial, and on both sides of Urban
Roadway.

Dear Mr. Reader:

This letter is in regards to the meeting that Mr.
Bohamnnan and I had with you, in your office, on Friday
afternoon October 13, 1989.

After our meeting,:; I visited the site. 1 found a large
drep inlet on Urban Roadway directly under the Railroad
overpass. Apparently considerations were given to run off
in the area.

On behalf of David Blanc, agent for the owners, I am
formally requesting a pre-design meeting with you, Mr.

Bohamman and myself.

Sincerely yours,

.

Norman Bentzen
Engineering Technician

NB:1lb

4127 Carlisle Boulevard NE ° Albuquerque, NM 87107 ° (505) 883-7592
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RUNOFF CALCULATIONS

RATIONAL FORMULA Q = CIA
DRAINAGE AREA A = 1.1996 Ac.
RUNOFF COEFFICIENT "C” = 0.90

' #4 REBAR @ 18" O.C. TIME OF CONCENTRATION = 10 MIN.
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TRACT "B"

LIGHT POLE BASE
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. SCALE: 1"

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

1. An excavation/construction permit will be required before
beginning any work within City right of way. An approved copy of
these plans must be submitted at the time of application for this
permit,

2. A1l work detailed on these plans to be performed, except as
otherwise stated or provided hereon, shall be constructed in
accordance with "City of Albuguerque Standard Specifications Ffor
Pubtic Works Construction'" (latest edition).

3. Two working days prior to any excavation, Contractor must
contact the Line Locating Service, 765-1234, for location of
existing utilities.

4. Prior to construction, the Contractor shall excavate and
verify the horizontal and vertical locations of all obstructions,
Should a conflict exist, the Contractor shall notify the Engineer
so that the conflict can be resolved with a minimum of delay.

5. Backfill compaction shall be according to residential street
use.

6. Maintenance of these facilities shall be the responsibility
of the Owner of the property served.

7. Contractor is responsible for obtaining excavation permit for

the S.0. 19 and provide proof of acceptance hy the City prior to
Hydrology sign-off for Certificate of Occupancy.

ORAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN CITY RIGHT OF WAY

Design Approval

“Date

Inspection Approval S
Construction Section Date

Acceptance e e
Construction Section/Permits Date
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VICINITY MAF
ZONE ATLAS MAF NO. K—14-Z7
NOT TO SCALE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT "A” OF THE MUNICIPAL ADDITION NO. 13.

I.B.M.

A "V" CHISLED IN SIDEWALK AT THE P.C. OF WESTERLY CURVE.
ELEV. = 101.00.

ACS BENCHMARK

2—K14 — A BRASS CAF SET IN SIDEWALK AT NORTHWEST CORNER
COPPER AVENUE AND THIRD STREET NW. ELEV. = 4952.31 M.S.L.

LEGEND
e 106~ — —  EXISTING CONTOUR
106 PROPOSED CONTOUR
X/,.m.z.-_zz_ EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
102.00 o o e
S50 eravanon (I2-)

§
!
1

=== EX/STING CURB AND GUTTER
= FLOW ARROW

GENERAL NOTES

1. NO OFF-SITE FLOWS ENTER THIS SITE.

2. CONTRACTOR IS TO CONSTRUCT 24" HIGH EARTHEN BERM
ALONG WEST PROPERTY LINE TO PREVENT SEDIMENTATION.

3. SITE DOES NOT LIE IN A 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.
4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.
5. CONTOUR INTERVAL = 1’

6. 6" PERMA CURB USED THROUGHOUT PARKING LOT

COMMERCIAL ST. PARKING LOT

GRADING & DRAINAGE PFPLAN

D. MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS

P.O. BOX 21307
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXIEO 87154
(505) 265—0905
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